(“CBBEL”) for professional 

engineering services and First Amendment to General Conditions related to design engineering 

services for the Borse Memorial Community Park Project – Phase III for the Village of 

Willowbrook at a total cost not to exceed One Hundred Forty Thousand and 00/100ths Dollars 

($140,000.00); and  

WHEREAS, the Village has a past satisfactory relationship with CBBEL for the provision 

of professional engineering services; and  

WHEREAS, the Village desires to retain CBBEL to provide the aforesaid professional 

engineering services to the Village.